IB18V Series
Vertical Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
Bestobell Steam’s IB18V Series vertical style inverted bucket traps are ideal for general
condensate removal service and feature a heavy-duty cast iron body.   And stainless steel
bucket for long-term operation and reliability.  For process, heating and dripleg services
with pressures to 250 psig (17.2 bar).  Available in 1/2” through 2” sizes.
Inverted bucket steam traps operate on the simple principle that steam, a gas, will provide
the buoyancy to an inverted bucket in water.  The bucket, due to its weight, is submerged

Capacities given are continuous discharge capacities in lbs/hr (kgs/hr) at shown differential pressures.  Utilize proper
safety factors when selecting application.
Do not use cast iron bodied traps in applications where thermal and hydraulic shock exist.  See Delta Element models.
Size Standard
Orifice
Product
Designator
Max.
∆P
Max. Allowable
Pressure
1/2"
6 IB18V210-6 250 250
8 IB18V210-8 125 250
3/4" 7 IB18V310-7 250 250
10 IB18V310-10 125 250
1" 12 IB18V410-12 250 250
16 IB18V410-16 125 250
1-1/4" 18 IB18V510-18 225 250
22 IB18V510-22 125 250
1-1/2" 18 IB18V610-18 225 250
22 IB18V610-22 125 250
2" 24 IB18V710-24 225 250
32 IB18V710-32 125 250
Size Orifice
#
Differential Pressure PSI
1 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 100 125 150 180 200 225 250